
2003 Section 5AA Girls 
Basset Creek Park Crystal, MN    Oct. 23, 2003   Sunny and Cool 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Maple Grove              71    1    7   13   15   35   47   55   15:57      2:16 
  2   Minneapolis Southwest    86    2    5   14   27   38   44   59   16:12      1:30 
  3   Totino Grace             88    8   11   20   23   26   43   50   16:18        48 
  4   Benilde-St Margaret's    92   12   17   18   21   24   48   58   16:25        29 
  5   Osseo                   133    3   10   34   41   45   49   61   16:28      1:44 
  6   Robbinsdale Armstrong   138    9   22   32   33   42   46   53   16:36      1:07 
  7   Minneapolis South       144    4   28   36   37   39   40   54   16:36      1:19 
  8   Robbinsdale Cooper      150    6   25   29   30   60   62   68   16:44      2:09 
  9   Fridley                 220   16   31   51   57   65   66   72   17:20      2:13 
 10   Saint Louis Park        319   52   63   64   69   71   77   78   18:35      2:08 
 11   Park Center             323   19   70   75   79   80   81   82   19:37      4:59 
 12   Minneapolis Washburn    346   56   67   73   74   76             19:01      2:14 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Minneapolis Edison 
 
1. Maple Grove 
    1  Lisa Waananen, 12           14:35   
    7  Rachel Riesgraf, 11         15:44   
   13  Kate Wold, 10               16:13   
   15  Megan Murlowski, 12         16:22   
   35  Shannon Dickey, 10          16:51   
   47  Erin Saville, 11            17:14   
   55  Jennie Haak, 12             17:31   
Time = 1:19:43     Places = 71 
 
2. Minneapolis Southwest 
    2  Jamie Cheever, 11           15:25   
    5  Trina Pastarr, 10           15:40   
   14  Samantha Valesano, 10       16:19   
   27  Erica Nelson, 12            16:41   
   38  Leah Russell, 9             16:54   
   44  Emily Gable, 11             17:11   
   59  Molly Tolins, 11            17:40   
Time = 1:20:57     Places = 86 
 
3. Totino Grace 
    8  Amelia Uppgaard, 10         15:52   
   11  Seanaleigh Graham, 10       15:55   
   20  Anne Shutte, 10             16:31   
   23  Brady Pennig, 9             16:35   
   26  Kate Hinrichs, 9            16:40   
   43  Megan Keller, 12            17:07   
   50  Rachel Uppgaard, 12         17:22   
Time = 1:21:31     Places = 88 
 
4. Benilde-St Margaret's 
   12  Jordan Smith, 10            16:07   
   17  Kristine Wendt, 11          16:25   
   18  Stephanie Schneider, 11     16:25   
   21  Thea Terp, 9                16:34   
   24  Natalie Dance, 9            16:36   
   48  Maura Short, 11             17:16   
   58  Colleen Powers, 12          17:38   
Time = 1:22:05     Places = 92 
 
5. Osseo 
    3  Kate Reins, 9               15:29   
   10  Michelle Boursier, 8        15:55   
   34  Brittney Olson, 12          16:46   
   41  Ana Evenson, 9              16:57   
   45  Brianna McGill, 12          17:13   
   49  Karyn Liebsch, 9            17:19   
   61  Nicole Dornfeld, 12         17:53   
Time = 1:22:17     Places = 133 
 
6. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    9  Malia Rasmussen, 10         15:54   
   22  Alea Lester, 11             16:34   
   32  Rachel Froelich, 9          16:45   
   33  Amy Sams, 12                16:46   
   42  Anne Lindfors, 9            17:01   
   46  Maggie Quinn, 11            17:13   
   53  Adrienne Lussier, 12        17:27   
Time = 1:22:58     Places = 138 

 
7. Minneapolis South 
    4  Lindsey Senn, 11            15:36   
   28  Geneva Hanvik, 12           16:42   
   36  Sarah Hunt, 12              16:52   
   37  Melissa Parker, 9           16:54   
   39  Emma Bohmann, 11            16:55   
   40  Laura Olson, 12             16:55   
   54  Pearl Hood, 10              17:28   
Time = 1:22:57     Places = 144 
 
8. Robbinsdale Cooper 
    6  Lydia Davitt, 12            15:42   
   25  Marissa Weatherhead, 9      16:38   
   29  Huldah Omesa, 12            16:43   
   30  Jenna Smith, 10             16:44   
   60  Sara Barta, 10              17:51   
   62  Dana Friedline, 12          17:57   
   68  Ellen Hystead, 10           18:49   
Time = 1:23:36     Places = 150 
 
9. Fridley 
   16  Lisa Thomas, 12             16:23   
   31  Katie Morrissey, 12         16:44   
   51  Liz Torgeson, 8             17:24   
   57  Rachel Allen, 12            17:36   
   65  Andrea Sampson, 7           18:35   
   66  Mary Thomas, 7              18:36   
   72  Kelly McCoullouch, 11       19:34   
Time = 1:26:40     Places = 220 
 
10. Saint Louis Park 
   52  Mara Fink, 9                17:25   
   63  Meghan Cornwall, 9          18:03   
   64  Paris Fobbe, 12             18:24   
   69  Chelsea Foster, 11          19:29   
   71  Stephanie Jurewicz, 12      19:33   
   77  Sarah Saba, 11              20:08   
   78  Emily Garvey, 12            20:09   
Time = 1:32:51     Places = 319 
 
11. Park Center 
   19  Amanda Simon, 12            16:27   
   70  Bethany Krueger, 10         19:30   
   75  Natalie Morse-Noland, 10    19:41   
   79  Annika Ferber, 8            21:01   
   80  Jennifer Ampe, 9            21:26   
   81  Ashley Borgstrom, 11        21:54   
   82  Jennea Jerdee, 10           21:55   
Time = 1:38:03     Places = 323 
 
12. Minneapolis Washburn 
   56  Lindsey Palmer, 11          17:31   
   67  Rachelle Barck, 10          18:37   
   73  Nicole Feltault, 10         19:34   
   74  Rachel Lee, 11              19:39   
   76  Sarah Millam, 11            19:45   
Time = 1:35:05     Places = 346 

 
 
 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Lisa Waananen, 12           14:35    Maple Grove 
    2     2  Jamie Cheever, 11           15:25    Minneapolis Southwest 
    3     3  Kate Reins, 9               15:29    Osseo 
    4     4  Lindsey Senn, 11            15:36    Minneapolis South 
    5     5  Trina Pastarr, 10           15:40    Minneapolis Southwest 
    6     6  Lydia Davitt, 12            15:42    Robbinsdale Cooper 
    7     7  Rachel Riesgraf, 11         15:44    Maple Grove 
    8     8  Amelia Uppgaard, 10         15:52    Totino Grace 
    9     9  Malia Rasmussen, 10         15:54    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   10    10  Michelle Boursier, 8        15:55    Osseo 
   11    11  Seanaleigh Graham, 10       15:55    Totino Grace 
   12    12  Jordan Smith, 10            16:07    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   13    13  Kate Wold, 10               16:13    Maple Grove 
   14    14  Samantha Valesano, 10       16:19    Minneapolis Southwest 
   15    15  Megan Murlowski, 12         16:22    Maple Grove 
   16    16  Lisa Thomas, 12             16:23    Fridley 
   17    17  Kristine Wendt, 11          16:25    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   18    18  Stephanie Schneider, 11     16:25    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   19    19  Amanda Simon, 12            16:27    Park Center 
   20    20  Anne Shutte, 10             16:31    Totino Grace 
   21    21  Thea Terp, 9                16:34    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   22    22  Alea Lester, 11             16:34    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   23    23  Brady Pennig, 9             16:35    Totino Grace 
   24    24  Natalie Dance, 9            16:36    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   25    25  Marissa Weatherhead, 9      16:38    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   26    26  Kate Hinrichs, 9            16:40    Totino Grace 
   27    27  Erica Nelson, 12            16:41    Minneapolis Southwest 
   28    28  Geneva Hanvik, 12           16:42    Minneapolis South 
   29    29  Huldah Omesa, 12            16:43    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   30    30  Jenna Smith, 10             16:44    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   31    31  Katie Morrissey, 12         16:44    Fridley 
   32    32  Rachel Froelich, 9          16:45    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   33    33  Amy Sams, 12                16:46    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   34    34  Brittney Olson, 12          16:46    Osseo 
   35    35  Shannon Dickey, 10          16:51    Maple Grove 
   36    36  Sarah Hunt, 12              16:52    Minneapolis South 
   37    37  Melissa Parker, 9           16:54    Minneapolis South 
   38    38  Leah Russell, 9             16:54    Minneapolis Southwest 
   39    39  Emma Bohmann, 11            16:55    Minneapolis South 
   40    40  Laura Olson, 12             16:55    Minneapolis South 
   41    41  Ana Evenson, 9              16:57    Osseo 
   42    42  Anne Lindfors, 9            17:01    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   43    43  Megan Keller, 12            17:07    Totino Grace 
   44    44  Emily Gable, 11             17:11    Minneapolis Southwest 
   45    45  Brianna McGill, 12          17:13    Osseo 
   46    46  Maggie Quinn, 11            17:13    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   47    47  Erin Saville, 11            17:14    Maple Grove 
   48    48  Maura Short, 11             17:16    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   49    49  Karyn Liebsch, 9            17:19    Osseo 
   50    50  Rachel Uppgaard, 12         17:22    Totino Grace 
   51    51  Liz Torgeson, 8             17:24    Fridley 
   52    52  Mara Fink, 9                17:25    Saint Louis Park 
   53    53  Adrienne Lussier, 12        17:27    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   54    54  Pearl Hood, 10              17:28    Minneapolis South 
   55    55  Jennie Haak, 12             17:31    Maple Grove 
   56    56  Lindsey Palmer, 11          17:31    Minneapolis Washburn 
   57    57  Rachel Allen, 12            17:36    Fridley 
   58    58  Colleen Powers, 12          17:38    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   59    59  Molly Tolins, 11            17:40    Minneapolis Southwest 
   60    60  Sara Barta, 10              17:51    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   61    61  Nicole Dornfeld, 12         17:53    Osseo 
   62    62  Dana Friedline, 12          17:57    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   63    63  Meghan Cornwall, 9          18:03    Saint Louis Park 
   64    64  Paris Fobbe, 12             18:24    Saint Louis Park 
   65    65  Andrea Sampson, 7           18:35    Fridley 
   66    66  Mary Thomas, 7              18:36    Fridley 
   67    67  Rachelle Barck, 10          18:37    Minneapolis Washburn 
   68    68  Ellen Hystead, 10           18:49    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   69    69  Chelsea Foster, 11          19:29    Saint Louis Park 
   70    70  Bethany Krueger, 10         19:30    Park Center 
   71    71  Stephanie Jurewicz, 12      19:33    Saint Louis Park 
   72    72  Kelly McCoullouch, 11       19:34    Fridley 
   73    73  Nicole Feltault, 10         19:34    Minneapolis Washburn 
   74    74  Rachel Lee, 11              19:39    Minneapolis Washburn 
   75    75  Natalie Morse-Noland, 10    19:41    Park Center 
   76    76  Sarah Millam, 11            19:45    Minneapolis Washburn 
   77        Sadedora Goree, 10          20:00    Minneapolis Edison 
   78    77  Sarah Saba, 11              20:08    Saint Louis Park 
   79    78  Emily Garvey, 12            20:09    Saint Louis Park 



   80        Katie Murzyn, 10            20:56    Minneapolis Edison 
   81    79  Annika Ferber, 8            21:01    Park Center 
   82        Kristy Murzyn, 10           21:01    Minneapolis Edison 
   83    80  Jennifer Ampe, 9            21:26    Park Center 
   84    81  Ashley Borgstrom, 11        21:54    Park Center 
   85    82  Jennea Jerdee, 10           21:55    Park Center 
 


